# **Elkhart County Shooting 4-H Club**

The information on this form is subject to change. Verification should be made with the club leader.

Club Leader:Harold SchmuckerDan HummelPhone:574-202-6774574-333-1510

Email: harold@maplenet.net dlhummel51@gmail.com

**Club Website**: Elkhart County 4-H Shooting Sports **Club Email**: <a href="mailto:elkhartshootingsports@gmail.com">elkhartshootingsports@gmail.com</a>

The best way to contact this club is by emailing Harold Schmucker or Dan Hummel or club email

Club Manual: Club Manual for 2024

#### **Safety Meeting:**

January 6, 2024, Saturday, 8:00am – 1:00pm in the Home & Family Arts Building at the Elkhart County Fairgrounds ECCC, enter Gate #2 and look for signs

(Mandatory for 1st year rifle members)

## **Archery Meeting Dates:**

January 4, 2024Thursday, 5:30pm- 8:30pm in the ECCC, Elkhart County Fairgrounds (1st year Shooters only)

February 22, 2024, Thursday, 5:30pm - 8:30pm in the ECCC, Elkhart County Fairgrounds (1<sup>st</sup> year Shooters only)

March 28, 2024 Thursday, 5:30pm - 8:30pm in the ECCC, Elkhart County Fairgrounds (1st year Shooters only)

## **Rifle and Pistol Meeting Dates:**

January 20, 2024, Saturday, 1:00pm – 5:00pm at the Elkhart Rifle and Pistol Range, 325 Oakwood Ave., Elkhart, IN (1st year Shooters Only)

February 17, 2024, Saturday, 1:00pm– 5:00pm at the Elkhart Rifle and Pistol Range, 325 Oakwood Ave., Elkhart, IN (1st year Shooters Only)

March 16, 2024, Saturday, 1:00pm – 5:00pm at the Elkhart Rifle and Pistol Range, 325 Oakwood Ave., Elkhart, IN (1st year Shooters Only)

Shotgun Training Schedule: Recommended for all new shotgun shooters, they will be taught shotgun fundamentals.

February 3, 2024, Saturday, 1:00pm – 2:00pm Location to be announced (Not live Fire)

March 9, 2024, Saturday, 1:00pm - 4:00pm at the 4-H Fairgrounds Range, Elkhart County Fairgrounds (Dress appropriate for conditions)

## Archery, Rifle, Pistol, Shotgun - Combined Outdoor Schedule Meeting Dates: Shooting Blocks will REQUIRE Signup

April 6, 2024, Saturday, 12:00pm – 5:00pm at the 4-H Fairgrounds Range, Elkhart County Fairgrounds April 20, 2024, Saturday, 12:00pm – 5:00pm at the 4-H Fairgrounds Range, Elkhart County Fairgrounds May 4, 2024, Saturday, 12:00pm – 5:00pm at the 4-H Fairgrounds Range, Elkhart County Fairgrounds May 18, 2024, Saturday, 12:00pm – 5:00pm at the 4-H Fairgrounds Range, Elkhart County Fairgrounds June 1, 2024, Saturday, 12:00pm – 5:00pm at the 4-H Fairgrounds Range, Elkhart County Fairgrounds

## **Trophy Shoot:**

June 15, 2024, Saturday, 11:00am – 5:00pm at the 4-H Fairgrounds Range, Elkhart County Fairgrounds June 29, 2024, Saturday, 11:00am – 5:00pm at the 4-H Fairgrounds Range, Elkhart County Fairgrounds

Family Picnic: Awards at the 4-H Fairgrounds

August 18, 2024, Sunday, 1:00pm/Lunch, 2:00pm/ Awards at the Elkhart County Fairgrounds

## **Shooting Sport Exhibits for the 2023 Elkhart County 4-H Fair:**

Check-In Date, July 15, 2024, Monday, 11:00am-7:00pm in the ECCC Building at the Elkhart County Fairgrounds Pick-Up Date, July 28, 2024 Sunday, 2:00pm-5:00pm in the ECCC Building at the Elkhart County Fairgrounds July 29, 2024, 12:00pm-5:00pm

If your exhibit is selected for State Fair, you must come in to the ECCC building between 12 p.m. and 4 p.m. on TBD for State Fair check-out, so your project can be transported to the State Fair. You will need to come to the Elkhart County 4-H Fairgrounds (building to be announced) between 8 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. on TBD to pick up your State Fair project, ribbon, and pin.

Club Focus: Learn about shooting sports education, archery, rifles, pistols, and shotguns.

Revised 10/10/2023

Purdue University is an equal access/equal opportunity institution.